CHARLES DIGATI CONSTRUCT an Oregon (State of incorporation)	Y DEED (CORPORATION)
an Oregon (State of incorporation)	TON COMPANY, INC.,
(State of incorporation)	
(State of incorporation)	corporation, hereinafter called grantor, conveys
ELMOND N. SEWELL and THELMA	R. SEWELL, Husband and Wife
all that real property situated inKlamath	County, State of Oregon, described as:
SEE ATTACH	HED EXHIBIT "A"
and covenant(s) that grantor is owner of the abov	e described property free of all encumbrances except
as shown on a	attached exhibit "A"
and will warrant and defend the same against all	persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown abo
The true and actual consideration for this	transfer is \$ <u>73,500.00</u> .*
* *	
Signed by authority of the Board of	Directors, with the seal of said corporation affixed, 19_79
(Corporate Seal)	Planka Histi Braid
	By Charles Digal Presid
	BySecret
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss.
_	
,	
Personally appeared <u>Charles</u> did say that he is the <u>President</u>	Digati
Charles Jigan Constructio	n Company, Inc., and that the
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation by a	prate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was sig authority of its Board of Directors; and he acknowledged
instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	
	Before me: In prlene ? Adding
Official Seal	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires: <u>3-22-81</u>
 The dollar amount should include cash pl property remains subject or which the purch 	lus all encumbrances existing against the property to which haser agrees to pay or assume.
** If consideration includes other property of	or value, add the following: "However, the actual considerat
consists of or includes other property consideration." (Indicate which)	or value given or promised which is part of the/the wh
WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATION)	STATE OF OREGON,)
) ss.
	County of) I certify that the within instrument was received for rec
то	on the day of, 19 ato'clockM and recorded in book
	on page Records of Deeds of said County.
After Recording Return to: 4 mills Elmond M. Sewell	Witness my hand and seaf of County affixed.
312 HARIAN DRIVE	
312 HARIAN DR. VED AMATH FAILS, OREGON 9760 S: DEpt. B VETERAUS' AFFAIR 225 FRANK ST. S.E. ALCO ORCAST' 92210	
es Dept y verennes mil	
125 FRANCE 901 97310 -	
Vo. 0.962 Dus Form No. TA 17)	

28764

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 25, Block 3, TRACT NO. 1127, NINTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District.

2. Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof, recorded January 25, 1978 in Book M-78 at Page 1523.

3. Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of 9th Addition to Sunset Village.

4. This property lies within and is subject to the levies and assessments of Sunset Village Lighting District.

 Wind for record at request of <u>Transamerica Title Co.</u>

 nis <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u>

 A. D. 19.79 at 1:24 clock A M., ar.

 Huly recorded in Vol. <u>N79</u>, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page 28763

 Wm D. MILNE, County Clev.

 By Arms tha Alute Ch.

Fee \$7.00